Five percent (5%) base contribution to 403b plan 
that vests after three years.  This contribution is capped at the limits set by Federal law. 

 Six weeks (30 days) of time off each calendar year. 

 Continuing Medical Education (CME) annual stipend in the amount of two thousand four hundred 
dollars ($2,400) paid directly to physician and reported as 1099 income.  One week (5 days) off 
for CME related activities. 

 Professional Liability Insurance.  Professional liability will be provided through BETA Healthcare Group. 

Meeting our Mission, Vision, Goals

[...]

MPSC has notified SVH that there is an additional number of units of voting membership interest available for 
purchase, and MPSC’s board has approved the sale of these units to SVH. The proposed transaction is the 
acquisition of additional voting membership interest units at a purchase price of Three Million Nine Hundred 
Sixty-Six Thousand Dollars ($3,966,000.00). This additional investment will increase SVH’s total ownership 
interest in MPSC to approximately twenty percent (20%). 

Meeting our Mission, Vision, Goals 

Strategic Plan Alignment 

The increase in our investment in MPSC is aligned with the further develop of population health management

[...]

to approve (i) the purchase of additional units of Voting Membership Interests in Monterey 
Peninsula Surgery Center for the amount of $3,966,000.00, and (ii) the execution of the MPSC 
Subscription Agreement by the SVH President/CEO, as approved by District Legal Counsel 

1.  MPSC Valuation of Additional Interest Three Million Nine Hundred Sixty-Six Thousand Dollars ($3,966,000.00) 

2.  Additional MPSC Interest Offered Additional units of voting membership interest 

3.  Additional SVH Investment Amount Three Million Nine Hundred Sixty-Six Thousand Dollars ($3,966,000.00) 

4.  Documentation Subscription Agreement for Purchase of Voting Membership Interests 

Iftikhar Hussain

Chief Financial Officer

Financial Performance Review 

December 2025

Finance Committee 

2

Consolidated Financial Results 
December 2025

Results for the year include $19.8 million in supplemental payments